1. Do you have a driver's license and access to an automobile?
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
Q an

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic $6 $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 244 213 206 747 409 186 555 389 503 392 555 1450
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 681 380 452 335 531 1474
1640 218 203 111 609 390 110 434 345 418 322 461 1180
Yes (Net) 82% 81% 89% 89% 79% 81% 82% 64% 91% 92% 96% 87% 80%
ADE ADE G G GHI L
581 77 88 46 226 106 37 73 73 185 199 227 353
Yes - multiple vehicles 29% 29% 39% 37% 29% 22% 28% 11% 19% 41% 59% 43% 24%
ADEF E E G GH GHI L
1060 141 114 65 383 284 73 361 272 233 123 233 827
Yes - one vehicle 53% 52% 50% 52% 50% 59% 55% 53% 72% 51% 37% 44% 56%
D J GlJ J K
365 51 24 14 163 89 24 247 34 34 13 71 294
No 18% 19% 11% 11% 21% 19% 18% 36% 9% 8% 4% 13% 20%
BC BC BC HIJ J J K
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 681 380 452 335 531 1474
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2. Rank the determining factors in order of importance when purchasing a vehicle or considering a purchase? - Fuel efficiency

ITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic $S60K - No Kids
—------------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 244 213 206 747 409 186 555 389 503 392 555 1450
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 681 380 452 335 531 1474
401 62 52 31 126 95 36 141 67 92 71 112 290
1- MOST IMPORTANT 20% 23% 23% 25% 16% 20% 27% 21% 18% 20% 21% 21% 20%
D D D D
787 91 87 48 309 202 49 299 168 157 112 190 597
2 39% 34% 38% 39% 40% 42% 37% 44% 44% 35% 33% 36% 41%
1] 1]
393 51 35 24 164 92 28 122 65 103 70 116 278
3 20% 19% 15% 19% 21% 19% 21% 18% 17% 23% 21% 22% 19%
253 42 29 13 101 53 17 73 46 68 44 63 190
4 13% 15% 13% 10% 13% 11% 13% 11% 12% 15% 13% 12% 13%
139 20 16 5 61 33 3 36 30 26 30 42 97
5 7% 7% 7% 4% 8% 7% 2% 5% 8% 6% 9% 8% 7%
F G
31 3 7 4 11 4 1 9 3 7 9 9 22
6 - LEAST IMPORTANT 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 681 380 452 335 531 1474
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3. Rank the determining factors in order of importance when purchasing a vehicle or considering a purchase? - Performance

ITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic $S60K - No Kids
—------------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 244 213 206 747 409 186 555 389 503 392 555 1450
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 681 380 452 335 531 1474
302 40 40 17 130 58 16 81 47 92 58 98 204
1- MOST IMPORTANT 15% 15% 18% 14% 17% 12% 12% 12% 12% 20% 17% 19% 14%
GH G L
398 60 40 20 169 81 28 140 84 82 63 91 307
2 20% 22% 18% 16% 22% 17% 21% 21% 22% 18% 19% 17% 21%
631 95 74 42 265 108 47 248 124 125 86 158 473
3 31% 35% 33% 34% 34% 23% 35% 37% 33% 28% 26% 30% 32%
E E E E E 1]
412 43 51 27 140 124 28 130 78 98 73 112 300
4 21% 16% 22% 21% 18% 26% 21% 19% 21% 22% 22% 21% 20%
AD
217 28 17 12 59 86 14 70 37 45 44 58 159
5 11% 10% 7% 10% 8% 18% 11% 10% 10% 10% 13% 11% 11%
ABCDF
45 3 5 6 8 21 2 10 9 10 12 14 31
6 - LEAST IMPORTANT 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2%
AD D G
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 681 380 452 335 531 1474
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




4. Rank the determining factors in order of importance when purchasing a vehicle or considering a purchase? - Price

ITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic $S60K - No Kids
—------------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 244 213 206 747 409 186 555 389 503 392 555 1450
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 681 380 452 335 531 1474
1031 128 99 64 412 256 71 382 225 200 138 227 804
1- MOST IMPORTANT 51% 48% 44% 51% 53% 54% 53% 56% 59% 44% 41% 43% 55%
B B 1] 1] K
434 58 61 33 146 106 29 130 71 116 83 138 295
2 22% 22% 27% 27% 19% 22% 22% 19% 19% 26% 25% 26% 20%
D D GH L
306 39 35 14 127 67 24 91 46 84 64 81 225
3 15% 14% 15% 11% 16% 14% 18% 13% 12% 18% 19% 15% 15%
GH GH
155 32 25 10 55 26 7 44 26 35 38 58 97
4 8% 12% 11% 8% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 8% 11% 11% 7%
DEF E GH L
61 8 6 2 24 17 4 29 8 10 10 22 39
5 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3%
20 3 1 1 9 7 - 4 4 8 2 6 14
6 - LEAST IMPORTANT 1% 1% * * 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1%
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 681 380 452 335 531 1474
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




5. To what extent are rising gas prices impacting your household finances?

ITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $S60K - No Kids
—------------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 244 213 206 747 409 186 555 389 503 392 555 1450
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 681 380 452 335 531 1474
1114 145 133 72 400 295 70 406 224 238 168 352 762
Top 2 Box (Net) 56% 54% 59% 58% 52% 62% 52% 60% 59% 53% 50% 66% 52%
DF 1] J L
462 43 51 27 200 110 32 195 79 100 62 161 301
Alot 23% 16% 22% 21% 26% 23% 24% 29% 21% 22% 19% 30% 20%
A Hl L
652 102 82 45 200 185 38 212 145 138 106 191 461
Quite a bit 33% 38% 36% 36% 26% 39% 28% 31% 38% 30% 32% 36% 31%
D D D DF Gl
891 124 94 53 372 184 65 274 156 215 167 179 712
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44% 46% 41% 42% 48% 38% 48% 40% 41% 47% 50% 34% 48%
E E G GH K
624 88 79 42 251 112 52 147 124 170 134 147 477
Alittle 31% 33% 35% 34% 33% 23% 38% 22% 33% 37% 40% 28% 32%
E E E E E G G GH
267 36 15 10 121 72 13 127 32 45 33 32 235
Not at all 13% 13% 7% 8% 16% 15% 10% 19% 8% 10% 10% 6% 16%
B BC BC HU K
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 681 380 452 335 531 1474
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




6. How have you been affected by rising gas prices?

Y TION
tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <$40K S $60K $100K+ Kids No Kids
<S6! <$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1758 214 197 191 640 348 168 454 354 458 353 522 1236
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1738 233 212 114 651 407 121 553 347 407 302 499 1239
217 34 29 8 90 48 7 83 30 45 42 67 150
I take public transit more 12% 15% 14% 7% 14% 12% 5% 15% 9% 11% 14% 13% 12%
F F CF F H H
120 21 13 8 55 19 5 42 14 26 33 50 70
I have taken a job closer to home 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 5% 4% 8% 4% 6% 11% 10% 6%
E HI L
505 72 57 36 220 78 42 151 116 121 87 177 328
We have cut back on other costs such as dining out and
entertainment 29% 31% 27% 32% 34% 19% 35% 27% 33% 30% 29% 35% 27%
E E E E L
394 64 47 32 165 51 36 129 72 103 63 136 258
We are no longer planning vacations involving a lot of
driving 23% 28% 22% 28% 25% 12% 29% 23% 21% 25% 21% 27% 21%
E E E E E L
772 117 103 57 285 144 65 255 162 175 124 215 557
| cut back on the amount of driving around town | do 44% 50% 49% 50% 44% 35% 54% 26% 47% 43% 1% 43% 45%
E E E E DE
211 32 24 10 79 48 18 47 42 64 49 85 126

I have purchased or am planning to purchase a more fuel-
efficient vehicle (such as hybrid electric, plug-in hybrid

electric, or fuel cell electric) 12% 14% 11% 9% 12% 12% 15% 9% 12% 16% 16% 17% 10%
G G L

333 45 46 31 149 35 26 121 56 75 59 108 225

It's adding to my debt 19% 19% 22% 27% 23% 9% 21% 22% 16% 19% 20% 22% 18%

E E E E E

644 82 86 50 267 111 48 197 139 158 119 207 437

I'm not able to save as much money 37% 35% 41% 44% 41% 27% 39% 36% 40% 39% 39% 41% 35%
E E E E L

258 30 33 24 124 33 14 86 46 70 44 87 171

| have delayed or decided not to make a major purchase 15% 13% 16% 21% 19% 8% 12% 16% 13% 17% 14% 18% 14%

E AEF E
264 27 29 15 79 93 20 88 47 61 43 52 212
| have not been affected by rising gas prices in these ways 15% 12% 14% 13% 12% 23% 16% 16% 14% 15% 14% 10% 17%
ABCD K
3717 525 467 272 1514 660 280 1200 724 897 664 1184 2533

Sigma 214% 225% 221% 239% 232% 162% 231% 217% 208% 220% 220% 237% 204%




7. As a result of rising gas prices, have you considered buying a more fuel-efficient vehicle such as a hybrid electric, plug-in hybrid electric, or fuel cell vehicle?

ITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $S60K - No Kids
—------------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 244 213 206 747 409 186 555 389 503 392 555 1450
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 681 380 452 335 531 1474
726 104 66 36 277 193 51 209 146 190 145 231 495

Top 2 Box (Net) 36% 39% 29% 29% 36% 40% 38% 31% 38% 42% 43% 44% 34%

BC G G G L
314 52 31 16 112 77 26 87 63 85 64 120 194
Seriously considered 16% 19% 14% 13% 14% 16% 19% 13% 17% 19% 19% 23% 13%
G G L
413 52 35 19 165 117 25 122 83 105 81 111 301
Considered quite a bit 21% 19% 15% 15% 21% 24% 19% 18% 22% 23% 24% 21% 20%
BC G
1279 165 161 89 495 286 84 471 234 262 190 300 978
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 64% 61% 71% 71% 64% 60% 62% 69% 62% 58% 57% 56% 66%
E E Hl K
532 72 79 35 187 124 35 169 95 121 104 140 392
Considered a little 27% 27% 35% 28% 24% 26% 26% 25% 25% 27% 31% 26% 27%
DE
747 92 81 54 308 162 48 302 139 141 86 160 587
Haven't considered it at all 37% 34% 36% 44% 40% 34% 36% 44% 37% 31% 26% 30% 40%
E HU J K

2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 681 380 452 335 531 1474
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




8. How likely would you be to buy a more fuel-efficient vehicle such as a hybrid electric, plug-in hybrid electric, or fuel cell vehicle, in the next 5 years?

I O
tal BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S $S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
I i e el I 3 0 el
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 244 213 206 747 409 186 555 389 503 392 555 1450
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 681 380 452 335 531 1474
1036 149 111 54 390 262 71 287 191 271 211 325 711
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 55% 49% 43% 51% 55% 53% 42% 50% 60% 63% 61% 48%
C C G GH GH L
334 50 28 20 128 86 22 97 57 92 72 111 223
Very likely 17% 19% 12% 16% 17% 18% 16% 14% 15% 20% 22% 21% 15%
G GH L
702 99 83 34 262 176 49 190 135 178 139 214 488
Somewhat likely 35% 37% 36% 28% 34% 37% 37% 28% 35% 39% 41% 40% 33%
C G G G L
929 114 115 70 365 205 60 372 183 178 119 191 738
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 46% 43% 51% 56% 47% 43% 45% 55% 48% 39% 36% 36% 50%
AEF 1] 1] K
472 70 59 40 177 96 30 156 94 108 70 107 365
Not very likely 24% 26% 26% 32% 23% 20% 22% 23% 25% 24% 21% 20% 25%
DE
457 44 57 30 188 108 30 216 88 70 49 84 373
Not at all likely 23% 16% 25% 24% 24% 23% 23% 32% 23% 16% 15% 16% 25%
A Hl 1] K
40 6 1 1 17 13 3 22 6 3 5 14 26
| already own one 2% 2% * 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
|
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 681 380 452 335 531 1474
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




9.How likely are you to take a vacation involving extended driving this summer (ie: a road trip of over 200 km away)?

ITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $S60K - No Kids
—------------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 244 213 206 747 409 186 555 389 503 392 555 1450
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 681 380 452 335 531 1474
913 125 129 50 343 215 51 227 178 245 199 286 627

Top 2 Box (Net) 46% 47% 57% 41% 44% 45% 38% 33% 47% 54% 60% 54% 43%

CDEF G G GH L
357 48 62 21 131 80 16 72 65 99 102 107 250
Very likely 18% 18% 27% 16% 17% 17% 12% 11% 17% 22% 30% 20% 17%
ACDEF G G GHI
556 78 67 30 212 134 35 154 112 146 98 179 377
Somewhat likely 28% 29% 30% 24% 27% 28% 26% 23% 30% 32% 29% 34% 26%
G G G L
1092 143 98 74 429 265 84 454 202 208 136 245 847
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 54% 53% 43% 59% 56% 55% 62% 67% 53% 46% 40% 46% 57%
B B B B Hl J K
630 85 58 48 238 149 53 210 132 147 87 167 462
Not very likely 31% 32% 25% 38% 31% 31% 39% 31% 35% 32% 26% 31% 31%
B B J
462 58 40 26 191 116 31 244 70 61 49 78 385
Not at all likely 23% 22% 18% 21% 25% 24% 23% 36% 18% 13% 15% 15% 26%
HU K

2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 681 380 452 335 531 1474
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




10. When budgeting for a road trip driving vacation, do you include estimated fuel costs as part of your budget?

REGION

Total SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic $60K
<$100K

HOUSEHOLD
M TION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 244 213 206 747 409 186 555 389 503 392
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 681 380 452 335 531 1474
1602 221 186 113 612 361 110 535 325 364 265 461 1141
Yes (Net) 80% 82% 82% 90% 79% 75% 82% 79% 86% 81% 79% 87% 77%
ABDEF GJ L
546 56 73 35 238 102 43 218 98 118 83 174 372
Yes, | calculate exactly what I think it will cost 27% 21% 32% 28% 31% 21% 32% 32% 26% 26% 25% 33% 25%
AE AE AE J L
1056 165 113 78 374 259 67 316 228 246 182 287 769
Ves, | have a rough idea of fuel costs in mind 53% 62% 50% 63% 48% 54% 50% 46% 60% 54% 54% 54% 52%
BDF BDF G G G
403 a7 41 12 160 118 25 146 54 88 70 70 333
No, | don't estimate fuel costs as part of my vacation budget 20% 18% 18% 10% 21% 25% 18% 21% 14% 19% 21% 13% 23%
C C C C C H H K
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 681 380 452 335 531 1474
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




11. Has the rising price of gas made you more or less likely to do the following: - Take a road trip this summer

ITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $S60K - No Kids
—------------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 244 213 206 747 409 186 555 389 503 392 555 1450
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 681 380 452 335 531 1474
250 28 20 12 122 49 19 108 33 51 39 72 179
Top 2 Box (Net) 12% 11% 9% 10% 16% 10% 14% 16% 9% 11% 12% 14% 12%
BE H
131 18 10 8 73 13 10 64 16 21 24 37 94
Much more likely 7% 7% 5% 6% 9% 3% 7% 9% 4% 5% 7% 7% 6%
E E BE E HI
119 11 10 4 49 36 10 44 16 30 15 35 84
Somewhat more likely 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 7% 6% 4% 7% 4% 7% 6%
811 102 101 43 304 218 44 236 155 191 166 189 622
No impact either way 40% 38% 45% 35% 39% 45% 32% 35% 41% 42% 50% 36% 42%
F CF G GHI K
943 139 105 69 346 213 72 337 192 211 130 270 673
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 52% 46% 56% 45% 44% 53% 49% 50% 47% 39% 51% 46%
DE J J J
627 97 72 53 227 132 46 195 129 164 91 190 437
Somewhat less likely 31% 36% 32% 43% 29% 28% 34% 29% 34% 36% 27% 36% 30%
E BDE GJ L
316 41 34 16 118 81 26 142 62 48 39 80 236
Much less likely 16% 15% 15% 13% 15% 17% 19% 21% 16% 11% 12% 15% 16%
1) |
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 681 380 452 335 531 1474
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




